

VanEck UCITS ETFs plc

VanEck Bionic Engineering UCITS ETF **VanEck Circular Economy UCITS ETF** VanEck Crypto and Blockchain Innovators UCITS ETF VanEck Defense UCITS ETF VanEck Emerging Markets High Yield Bond UCITS ETF VanEck Genomics and Healthcare Innovators UCITS ETF VanEck Global Fallen Angel High Yield Bond UCITS ETF VanEck Global Mining UCITS ETF VanEck Gold Miners UCITS ETF VanEck Hydrogen Economy UCITS ETF VanEck J.P. Morgan EM Local Currency Bond UCITS ETF VanEck Junior Gold Miners UCITS ETF VanEck Morningstar Global Wide Moat UCITS ETF VanEck Morningstar US SMID Moat UCITS ETF VanEck Morningstar US Sustainable Wide Moat UCITS ETF VanEck Morningstar US Wide Moat UCITS ETF VanEck New China ESG UCITS ETF VanEck Oil Services UCITS ETF VanEck Rare Earth and Strategic Metals UCITS ETF **VanEck Semiconductor UCITS ETF** VanEck Smart Home Active UCITS ETF VanEck Space Innovators UCITS ETF VanEck Sustainable Future of Food UCITS ETF VanEck Uranium and Nuclear Technologies UCITS ETF VanEck US Fallen Angel High Yield Bond UCITS ETF VanEck Video Gaming and eSports UCITS ETF

VanEck ICAV

VanEck - Emerging Markets Bond UCITS
VanEck - Emerging Markets Equity UCITS
VanEck - Global Resources UCITS

VanEck ETFs N.V.

VanEck Global Real Estate UCITS ETF
VanEck Morningstar Developed Markets Dividend Leaders UCITS ETF
VanEck Sustainable European Equal Weight UCITS ETF
VanEck Sustainable World Equal Weight UCITS ETF

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Zurich, 30.08.2024

The investors of VanEck UCITS ETFs plc, VanEck ICAV, and VanEck ETFs N.V. (collectively, "the Companies"), investment companies with variable capital consisting of various sub-funds incorporated in Ireland or the Netherlands, are hereby informed, subject to the approval of the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority (FINMA), of the following:

On 30 September 2024, the current Swiss Representative, FIRST INDEPENDENT FUND SERVICES LTD., will cease their function.



As of 1 October 2024, FIRST INDEPENDENT FUND SERVICES LTD. will be replaced by Zeidler Regulatory Services (Switzerland) AG, who will assume the function of Swiss Representative.

The companies' documents will be modified accordingly.

The prospectus, the key information documents, the articles of association, as well as the annual and semi-annual reports may be obtained free of charge from FIRST INDEPENDENT FUND SERVICES LTD. until 30 September 2024 and from Zeidler Regulatory Services (Switzerland) AG as of 1 October 2024.

The current Swiss Representative until 30 September 2024 FIRST INDEPENDENT FUND SERVICES LTD. Feldeggstrasse 12 8008 Zürich Switzerland

The new Swiss Representative as of 1 October 2024: **Zeidler Regulatory Services (Switzerland) AG**Neustadtgasse 1a
8400 Winterthur
Switzerland